

ØITEM NO.10 COURT NO.9 SECTION XVII  
SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4198 OF 2009(for prel. hearing)

CITYBANK N.A. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

J.P.SINGH Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report ))

Date: 17/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rupinder Singh Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. K.S.Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. H.s.Bhullar, Adv.for  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Advocate waives notice on behalf of  
the sole respondent.

Four weeks' time is allowed for filing counter affidavit.  
Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within the next four weeks.

List thereafter for final disposal.

Until further orders, we direct that the operation of the  
impugned order of the National Commission directing the Bank to  
pay amount of Rs.8,90,000/- with interest @ 9% per annum from  
05.08.1997 shall remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija)  
Court Master