

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4198 OF 2009

CITYBANK N.A.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

J.P.SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 13/11/2009

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for the respondent.

Three weeks' time is granted to the respondent for  
filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, thereto  
may be filed within three weeks thereafter. List  
thereafter.

Interim order dated 17.08.2009 to continue.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master