

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4198 OF 2009

CITYBANK N.A.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

J.P.SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 26/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rupinder Singh Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Bhullar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master(Indu Satija)  
Court Master