

Z

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO. 2  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4198 OF 2011

CITYBANK N.A. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

J.P.SINGH Respondent(s)

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Considering the facts of the case, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi.

The appeal is dismissed. Consequently, the I.A. No. 2 is also dismissed.

.....J.  
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

.....J.  
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

NEW DELHI,  
31-10-2011  
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4198 OF 2009

CITYBANK N.A. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

J.P.SINGH Respondent(s)  
(For directions and office report )

Date: 31/10/2011 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Applicant Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.,  
Ms. Pallavi Tayal, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)