

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4198 OF 2009

CITYBANK N.A.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

J.P.SINGH  
(With Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two week's further time is granted to counsel for the  
respondent to file an application for withdrawal of the amount as  
per office report dated 27.04.2013.

[ NEETA ]  
Sr.P.A.

[ INDU POKHRIYAL ]  
Court Master