

Ê

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4198 OF 2009

CITYBANK N.A.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

J.P. SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 07/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Soumj Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the respondent has not evinced interest in taking necessary steps for withdrawing the amount of Rs.50,000/- deposited by the appellant, the direction to take necessary steps shall stand closed until further orders. The Registry shall verify as to where the amount is lying and if the amount is lying with the Registry, the same shall be deposited in an interest bearing fixed deposit with the UCO Bank, Supreme Court Compound, initially for a period of one year which shall be periodically renewed until further orders.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER