

ÍITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4198/2009

CITYBANK N.A.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

J.P.SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 24/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Registry is directed to prepare a Demand Draft of Rs.50,000/- which is lying in the Suitor Fund in favour of sole respondent i.e. Mr. J. P. Singh and send the same by speed post at his residential address.

(RASHMI DHYANI )

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

SR.P.A.

AR-CUM-PS